Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 10 July 2023 10:48

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - TSHOMBE AJ (11 & 13 JULY 2023)

Attachments: Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions before Tshombe AJ (11 July 2023).pdf; Directive and Roll -

Unopposed Motions before Tshombe AJ (13 July 2023).pdf

Importance: High

B
General Manager
p’ |

REIERI O , +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoniabar.coza
ADVOCATES , :

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretona | 01f

From: Ofentse Komane <OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 9:46 AM

To: Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava
<RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers
<manager@ptabar.com>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
reception@Ioftusadv.co.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - TSHOMBE AJ (11 & 13 JULY 2023)

Importance: High

Dear All,

Please find the Directives and Rolls of Unopposed Motions before Madam Justice Tshombe (AJ) this week (11 and 13 July 2023).

Regards,

O. Komane

Judge’s Secretary - ZAGPPHC

s ¢/ o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001

™ lt‘vﬂﬂ
WA Email: okomane@judiciary.org.za

+27 12 315-7451 | 067 012 2816

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA




Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.

2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July
2023."

3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
Please allow 5 days for sighed court orders to be uploaded.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

46. STD BANK LTD VS TJ DUSTIN+1 26593/21
47. CHANGING TIDES VS B KLUSMAN+1 20091/22
48. W VAN EDR MERWE VS RAF 85868/16
49. CCTHOMAZ VS F C THOMAZ 29787/22
50. KJ DE SILVA VS EDPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 060947/22
51. S L BALOYI VS H BALOY! 2338/22
52. VOLKSWAGEN LTD VS G MAZIBUKO 9938/20
53. EX PARTE: D DEALE 043071/23
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54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

A HORN

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: M E VAN NIEKEK

NEDBANK LTD

S L BUTHELEZI

M G MARUTHA

K A MARAYA

EX PARTE: L VAN HEERDEN

TAC PULSE SERVICES

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L W MOKWENA

AT MOSHESH

J MAKHUBELA

RAF

RAF

RAF

E M BUTHELEZI

C DIEDERICKS+1
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2871/22

33725/21

023809/23

043182/23

016936/23

23384/22

23973/21

9437/22

043165/23

34090/18

11561/21



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

EX PARTE: M M BUSAKWE

NEW NHTATHI SECURITY

TS LESEJANE

N R MNISI

J C SCRIMNENGER

CHANGING TIDES

L BAHULA

EX PARTE: C E LUDICK

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

2GLOWING SUNSET TRADING+2

MEC OF HEALTH+1,GAUTENG

RAF

MEC OF HALTH,GAUTENG

D T MOHALE

RAF

H VAN DER MERWE

SITHOLE

P NIENABER

L MAKANE
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038369/23

033894/23

056605/22

7576/14

26870/20

63122/21

78726/19

042881/23

030213/23

1581/22

58497/21

7979/2



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

L A MAPHAGE

N S CHABA

BULK 360 LTD

A MAVRIDIS

EX PARTE: E H SAAL

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

B/C OF SANTA MARIA

Y K PILLAY

PALACE UNITED CLUB

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

U FREIGHT LTD

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

KLYUE

Y A NKUNA

C PILLAY

A OSAKWE

B MBHELE

C J DIEDERICKS
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88839/19

49793/18

044939/22

046485/23

022530/23

046315/22

046282/22

033684/23

062292/23

005667/23

024427/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

88. M J NKATE VS LPCSA 033649/22
89. R&D TRADING VS NEKHOBOTTSE PROJECTS 026631/23
90. K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS IPG MAIN SALES 062700/23
91. M J KAU VS MIN OF POLICE 006095/23
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.

2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July
2023."

3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
Please allow 5 days for sighed court orders to be uploaded.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

39. B B MOGOROSI VS RAF 48232/22
40. | DINATH+1 VS J LIGINLA+3 063768/23
41. CARGO MOVERRS SA VS TRASNET SOCLTD 64092/16
42. MV MAHLABE VS O E MAHLABE 27883/22
43. F K DE WET VS RAF 34843/14
44. N J KAPUKU VS RAF 3755/19
45. NEDBANK LTD VS M SAMBO 023718/22
46. EX PARTE: AJ KRUGER 052628/23
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47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

STD BANK LTD

S L THABETHE

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

JJ LUUS

TJ BEZUIDENHOUT

N P JWAGA

A D NTOMBELA

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R MOLEELE

DEPT OF HEALTH,MPUMALANGA

5 ELEMENT SOCIAL

TW MATSHATSHE

P O CEZA

H O SAUNDERS

RAF

SEBETASANA ATTORNEYS

RAF

SJ MILAZI

RAF
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65587/19

98649/15

12843/19

29577/21

054913/22

9689/22

015405/22

15585/21

35390/22

040143/23

019604/23



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C WILLIAMS

EX PARTE: LOTTO

B MOUTLANA

CJ MARITZ

EX PARTE: B ENGELBRECHT

G M MARITZ

LOMBARDY PARK LTD

STA BRITE SERVICES

B/C OF ALDIN

B/C OF CALEDON

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

URBAN CITY LTD+1

M S MOUTLANA

J MARITZ

L VAN BILJON+1

SOLAR INVERTER BATTERY

FUTURE AUTO DIRECT

S M SEKGOGOBA

T E TSHABALALA

MV MAMETSE
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20572/22

061191/23

026134/23

008418/23

B8236/23

027237/23

031013/23

030391/23

027382/23

012033/22

019690/23

057388/22



70. SB GUARANTEE VS N NKABINDE 020491/22

71. EX PARTE: R D ANTHONY 028868/23
72.S GWARINDA VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 049803/23
73.K2012150042 SA LTD VS LEOFI HERBAL&MEDICAL+1 021792/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74.SZ GOUWS VS B GOUWS 015797/23
75. FORMACON LTD VS CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS 060789/22
76. MUNICIPAL PENSION FUND VS B BLOCK 026637/23
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