Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 10 July 2023 10:48

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - TSHOMBE AJ (11 & 13 JULY 2023)

Attachments: Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions before Tshombe AJ (11 July 2023).pdf; Directive and Roll -

Unopposed Motions before Tshombe AJ (13 July 2023).pdf

Importance: High



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Ofentse Komane < OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 9:46 AM

To: Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@dubadusestes of Tall manager@dubambers of Tall manager@breeklymedusestes of

manager @clubadvocates.co.za; manager @gkchambers.co.za; manager @brooklynadvocates.co.za;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

reception@loftusadv.co.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - TSHOMBE AJ (11 & 13 JULY 2023)

Importance: High

Dear All,

Please find the Directives and Rolls of Unopposed Motions before Madam Justice Tshombe (AJ) this week (11 and 13 July 2023).

Regards,



O. Komane

Judge's Secretary - ZAGPPHC

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001 Email: <u>okomane@judiciary.org.za</u> +27 12 315-7451 | 067 012 2816

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

- 1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.
- 2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July 2023."
- 3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
- 5. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

46. STD BANK LTD	VS	T J DUSTIN+1	26593/21
47. CHANGING TIDES	VS	B KLUSMAN+1	20091/22
48. W VAN EDR MERWE	VS	RAF	85868/16
49. C C THOMAZ	VS	F C THOMAZ	29787/22
50. K J DE SILVA	VS	EDPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	060947/22
51. S L BALOYI	VS	H BALOYI	2338/22
52. VOLKSWAGEN LTD	VS	G MAZIBUKO	9938/20
53. EX PARTE: D DEALE			043071/23

54. A HORN	VS	RAF	2871/22
55. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L W MOKWENA	33725/21
56. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A T MOSHESH	023809/23
57. EX PARTE: M E VAN NIEKEK			043182/23
58. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J MAKHUBELA	016936/23
59. S L BUTHELEZI	VS	RAF	23384/22
60. M G MARUTHA	VS	RAF	23973/21
61. K A MARAYA	VS	RAF	9437/22
62. EX PARTE: L VAN HEERDEN			043165/23
63. TAC PULSE SERVICES	VS	E M BUTHELEZI	34090/18
64. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C DIEDERICKS+1	11561/21

65. EX PARTE: M M BUSAKWE			038369/23
66. NEW NHTATHI SECURITY	VS	2GLOWING SUNSET TRADING+2	033894/23
67. T S LESEJANE	VS	MEC OF HEALTH+1,GAUTENG	056605/22
68. N R MNISI	VS	RAF	7576/14
69. J C SCRIMNENGER	VS	MEC OF HALTH,GAUTENG	26870/20
70. CHANGING TIDES	VS	D T MOHALE	63122/21
71. L BAHULA	VS	RAF	78726/19
72. EX PARTE: C E LUDICK			042881/23
73. STD BANK LTD	VS	H VAN DER MERWE	030213/23
74. NEDBANK LTD	VS	SITHOLE	1581/22
75. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P NIENABER	58497/21
76. STD BANK LTD	VS	L MAKANE	7979/2

77. L A MAPHAGE	VS	RAF	88839/19
78. N S CHABA	VS	RAF	49793/18
79. BULK 360 LTD	VS	U FREIGHT LTD	044939/22
80. A MAVRIDIS	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	046485/23
81. EX PARTE: E H SAAL			022530/23
82. B/C OF ORANJEHOF	VS	K L YUE	046315/22
83. B/C OF SANTA MARIA	VS	Y A NKUNA	046282/22
84. Y K PILLAY	VS	C PILLAY	033684/23
85. PALACE UNITED CLUB	VS	A OSAKWE	062292/23
86. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE	VS	B MBHELE	005667/23
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	C J DIEDERICKS	024427/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

88. M J NKATE	VS	LPCSA	033649/22
89. R&D TRADING	VS	NEKHOBOTTSE PROJECTS	026631/23
90. K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	IPG MAIN SALES	062700/23
91. M J KAU	VS	MIN OF POLICE	006095/23

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ (Ms)

11 & 13 JULY 2023 IN COURT 6 E

- 1. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.
- 2. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 July 2023."
- 3. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 4. Counsel may introduce themselves in Court.
- 5. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

39. B B MOGOROSI	VS	RAF	48232/22
40. I DINATH+1	VS	J L IGINLA+3	063768/23
41. CARGO MOVERRS SA	VS	TRASNET SOC LTD	64092/16
42. M V MAHLABE	VS	O E MAHLABE	27883/22
43. F K DE WET	VS	RAF	34843/14
44. N J KAPUKU	VS	RAF	3755/19
45. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M SAMBO	023718/22
46. EX PARTE: A J KRUGER			052628/23

47. STD BANK LTD	VS	R MOLEELE	65587/19
48. S L THABETHE	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH,MPUMALANGA	98649/15
49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	5 ELEMENT SOCIAL	12843/19
50. STD BANK LTD	VS	T W MATSHATSHE	29577/21
51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P O CEZA	054913/22
52. J J LUUS	VS	H O SAUNDERS	9689/22
53. T J BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	RAF	015405/22
54. N P JWAGA	VS	SEBETASANA ATTORNEYS	15585/21
55. A D NTOMBELA	VS	RAF	35390/22
56. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S J MILAZI	040143/23
57. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	019604/23

58. FNB BANK LTD	VS	URBAN CITY LTD+1	20572/22
59. EX PARTE: C WILLIAMS			061191/23
60. EX PARTE: L OTTO			026134/23
61. B MOUTLANA	VS	M S MOUTLANA	008418/23
62. C J MARITZ	VS	J MARITZ	B8236/23
63. EX PARTE: B ENGELBRECHT			027237/23
64. G M MARITZ	VS	L VAN BILJON+1	031013/23
65. LOMBARDY PARK LTD	VS	SOLAR INVERTER BATTERY	030391/23
66. STA BRITE SERVICES	VS	FUTURE AUTO DIRECT	027382/23
67. B/C OF ALDIN	VS	S M SEKGOGOBA	012033/22
68. B/C OF CALEDON	VS	T E TSHABALALA	019690/23
69. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M V MAMETSE	057388/22

70. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N NKABINDE	020491/22
71. EX PARTE: R D ANTHONY			028868/23
72. S GWARINDA	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	049803/23
73. K2012150042 SA LTD	VS	LEOFI HERBAL&MEDICAL+1	021792/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74. S Z GOUWS	VS	B GOUWS	015797/23
75. FORMACON LTD	VS	CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS	060789/22
76. MUNICIPAL PENSION FUND	VS	B BLOCK	026637/23